NCV8718
Voltage Regulator - Low
Dropout, Low Iq, Wide Input
300 mA
The NCV8718 is 300 mA LDO Linear Voltage Regulator. It is a
very stable and accurate device with ultra−low quiescent current
consumption (typ. 4 �A over the full temperature range) and a wide
input voltage range (up to 24 V). The regulator incorporates several

output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCV8718, and
make traces as short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Part No. Voltage Option Marking Option Package Shipping†
NCV8718AMTADJTBG Adj. GA
With Active Output
Discharge
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8718AMT180TBG 1.8 V GP
NCV8718AMT300TBG 3.0 V GQ
NCV8718AMT330TBG 3.3 V GR
NCV8718AMT500TBG 5.0 V GM
NCV8718BMTADJTBG Adj. GC
Without Active Output
Discharge
NCV8718BMT180TBG 1.8 V GU
NCV8718BMT300TBG 3.0 V GV
NCV8718BMT330TBG 3.3 V GW
NCV8718BMT500TBG 5.0 V GE
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ÍÍÍ
ÍÍÍ